
Ingatestone & District Darts League 
 

Honeyball Cup – Singles Knockout 
 
72 Competitions… 49 Winners… 3 Unknowns… 
 
The Singles Competition was first played in 1950/51 season. The Honeyball Cup was donated in 1954 by the 
retiring Chairman and founder of the league, Mr A. Honeyball, and is the oldest trophy in the league today… 
The House Champion from each team plays in a Singles Knockout. 
From 2013/14 Season the top 2-player from each team are invited to a singles knockout competition… 
 

Year Winner Runner-up 
1950/51 

 
1951/52 

 
1952/53 
1953/54 

 
1954/55 

F. Dance (Plough) 
 
No Record 
 
H. Passfield (Ship) 
J. Passfield (Ship) 
 
Joe Lodge (Horse & Groom) 

T. Bacon (Black Bull) 
 
No Record 
 
D. Bower (Anchor A) 
D. Knight (George & Dragon) 
 
No Record 

 
1955/56 

 
S. C. Crow (The Club) 

 
P. Lambert (George & Dragon) 

1956/57 Alfred Candler (Viper) D. Dunmore (Leather Bottle) 
1957/58 C. J. Hirons (Wheatsheaf) Alfred Candler (Viper) 
1958/59 Alfred Candler (Green Man) S. Newman (Black Horse) 

 
1959/60 

 
B. Talbott (Thatcher’s Arms) 

 
No Record 

1960/61 J. Smith (Hare & Hounds) No Record 
 

1961/62 
 
Ken Hardy (Bull) 

 
C. Crow (Spread Eagle) 

1962/63 A. Correy (Bricklayers Arms) G. Blackburn (Two Brewers) 
 

1963/64 
 
W. Adams (Bricklayers Arms) 

 
No Record 

 
1964/65 

 
C. Haynes (Chequers) 

 
B. Howell (Black Bull) 

1965/66 S. Boardman (Two Brewers) C. Crow (Crown) 
1966/67 Jack Passfield (Beehive) J. E. Smith (Chequers) 
1967/68 E. Rush (Prince Albert) T. Passfield (Green Man) 
1968/69 G. Wallace (Spread Eagle) E. Hewitt (Leather Bottle) 
1969/70 E. Rush (Prince Albert) A. Peck (Hare & Hounds) 
1970/71 E. Rush (Prince Albert) G. Blackburn (Two Brewers) 
1971/72 J. Passfield (Beehive) E. Passfield (Green Man) 
1972/73 David Lodge (Eagle) David Jarvis (Hare & Hounds) 

 
1973/74 

 
G. Harburn (Bird in Hand) 

 
No Record 

 
1974/75 

 
Ernie Brace (Hare & Hounds) 

 
Ted Street (Royal Oak) 

 
1975/76 

 
Derek Lodge (Bell) 

 
No Record 

1976/77 Derek Lodge (Bell) ? (Beehive) 
 

1977/78 
 
Geoff Course (Beehive) 

 
Dick Reynolds (Leather Bottle) 

 
1978/79 

 
R. Baldwin (Beehive) 

 
No Record 

   



1979/80 M Lawson (Bell) H Smith (Eagle) 
 

1980/81 
 
No Record 

 
No Record 

1981/82 No Record No Record 
1982/83 Alan Clift (Black Bull) No Record 
1983/84 Alan Clift (Black Bull) No Record 

 
1984/85 

 
Alan Clift (Black Bull) 

 
David Martin (Crown) 

 
1985/86 

 
David Holland (Victoria) 

 
No Record 

1986/87 Michael Turner (Warley Stars) No Record 
 

1987/88 
 
Geoff Course (Badda) 

 
Michael Turner (Alma) 

1988/89 Derek Lodge (Prince Albert) David Jarvis (Victoria A) 
1989/90 Matt Garrett (Anchor) Michael Cain (Plough) 
1990/91 Michael Turner (Victoria A) David Thornby (Alexandra) 
1991/92 Colin Tippin (Alexandra) Gerry Smith (Prince Albert) 
1992/93 David Jarvis (Victoria A) Michael Cain (Badda) 
1993/94 Michael Cain (Badda) John Wastenage (Prince of Wales) 
1994/95 Martin Compton (Victoria A) John Wastenage (Plough A) 
1995/96 Ricky Elliott (Ship) Steven Beaumont (Warley Hospital) 
1996/97 Derek Lodge (Prince Albert) Wayne Tyrrell (Ship) 
1997/98 John Hansell (Rising Sun) Les Tinsley (Ship) 
19989/9 Les Tinsley (Rose & Crown) Derek Lodge (Prince Albert) 
1999/00 John Wastenage (Red Lion) Derek Lodge (Prince Albert) 
2000/01 Gary Bostwick (Red Lion A) Dean Willsher (Rose & Crown) 
2001/02 Gary Bostwick (Red Lion A) Dean Willsher (Chelmsford Allstars) 
2002/03 Peter Wiffen (Crown) Andrew Kateley (Chequers) 
2003/04 John Wastenage (Red Lion) Richard Dow (Chelmsford S.C.) 
2004/05 Ray Curtis (Rising Sun Dragons) Steve Grimsey (Red Beret) 
2005/06 Kevan Crowe (Bentley Allstars) Andrew Sartorius (White Bear) 
2006/07 
2007/08 
2008/09 
2009/10 
2010/11 
2011/12 
2012/13 
2013/14 
2014/15 
2015/16 
2016/17 
2017/18 
2018/19 
2019/20 
2020/21 
2021/22 
2022/23 
2023/24 

Matt Doe (Fox & Hounds A) 
Alex Tinsley (Spread Eagle Hammers) 
Alex Tinsley (Chelmsford City Hammers) 
Barry Howgego (Eagle) 
Steve Haggerty (Blue Lion) 
Steve Johnson (Rising Sun Cockles) 
Steve Johnson (Rising Sun Cockles) 
Ryan Harrington (Galleywood SC A) 
Craig Vickers (Gardeners) 
Andrew Kateley (Chelmsford SC) 
Craig Vickers (Gardeners) 
Andrew Kateley (Chelmsford SC) 
Craig Vickers (Gardeners) 
No Competition 
No Competition 
Andrew Kateley (Chelmsford SC) 
Craig Vickers (Gardeners) 
Danny McIntyre (Orange Tree) 

John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Mel Sylvester (Chelmer Inn) 
Grant Hammond (Rising Sun Dragons) 
John Hansell (Chelmsford SC A) 
Alan Carrington (Fox & Hounds) 
Craig Vickers (Chelmer Chieftains) 
Mel Sylvester (Chelmsford SC) 
Jason Vickers (Gardeners) 
Rob Adams (GalleyEnders) 
Robert Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
Andrew Kateley (Chelmsford SC) 
Des Vickers (Gardeners) 
Michael Kelleher (Bentley Badgers) 
 
 
Keith Griffiths (Dirty Pigeons) 
Tom Meakins (Rose & Crown) 
John Costigan (Bentley Allstars) 

 


